The results are IN! The residents have SPOKEN! The fire district’s email list sent out 770 emails (Of that
number 472 were opened... Not sure what happened to the others.) Of the 472, there were 284

Here are the statistics for the questions for the Total of 284 responses

Yes No Percent Yes Percent No
Question 2 273 11 96 4
Do you live in Bonnet Shores during
the summer months
Question 3 25 259 8 92
Do you have a mooring at Little Beach
Question 4: 204 80 72 18
Do you or would you or members of
your household use Little Beach for
water activity (sunbathing, boating,
kayaking, paddle board, jet ski)
Question 5: 210 74 74 26
Would you be in favor of the Bonnet
Shores Fire District allocating $50,000
for this project?
Question 6: 137 147 48 49
Would you be willing to invest
personally for these studies if the
BSFD decides not to budget or does
not budget enough for these studies?
Question 7:
If yes, what would you be willing to contribute with the understanding that your donation would
be specific for these studies? There were 137 who responded Yes to Question 6.
Under $200 $250 $500 $1,000 $1,500 More than
$1,500
53 49 23 11 1 8

The total amount of estimated contributions based on this survey is $58,850.

The committee is thrilled with the response and we expect that the Council will follow the will of the

residents.




